india.com

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 10244-10246/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WA Nos.10/2003, 559/2003 & 1141/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ACHARYA N.G.RANGA AGRIC.UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R.BENER RAJ & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-3 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10343-10344 of 2012

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER