## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).

20827-20829/2012

ACHARYA N.G.RANGA AGRIC.UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R.BENER RAJ & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20830-20831/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Spare copies have not been filed despite statement made

before the Registrar's Court on 8.8.2014.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.11

17:18:28 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar