SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 20827-20829/2012

ACHARYA N.G.RANGA AGRIC.UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.BENER RAJ & ORS.ETC. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20830-20831/2012 (With Office Report)

Date: 12/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shivani Khandekar, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20827/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.3 within four weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.20828/2012

Liberty is granted to the ld. counsel for the respondent, Mr G.Ramakrishna Prasad to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

SLP(C) NO.20829/2012

Fresh address be furnished with regard to respondent no.9 by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on all the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 20827-20829, 20830-20831 of 2012 within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar